

**STATE OF ALABAMA  
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION  
LEA Financial System  
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances  
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds  
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2023**

**049 - Mobile County Schools**

	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		Total
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	
<b>Revenues</b>						
State Sources	\$362,238,133.02	\$55,000.00	\$0.00	\$31,865,004.92	\$0.00	\$394,158,137.94
Federal Sources	\$6,880.00	\$191,687,736.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$191,694,616.66
Local Sources	\$136,290,286.44	\$15,499,770.68	\$3,187,536.23	\$44,551,096.86	\$3,909,586.08	\$203,438,276.29
Other Sources	\$1,606,384.09	\$2,153,660.13	\$0.00	\$34,967.60	\$0.00	\$3,795,011.82
<b>Total Revenues:</b>	<b>\$500,141,683.55</b>	<b>\$209,396,167.47</b>	<b>\$3,187,536.23</b>	<b>\$76,451,069.38</b>	<b>\$3,909,586.08</b>	<b>\$793,086,042.71</b>
<b>Expenditures</b>						
Instructional Services	\$279,338,264.22	\$73,458,282.22	\$0.00	\$61,927.30	\$1,134,693.96	\$353,993,167.70
Instructional Support Services	\$82,376,691.28	\$44,280,812.20	\$0.00	\$355,400.32	\$1,937,135.26	\$128,950,039.06
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$49,618,773.80	\$6,165,903.84	\$0.00	\$17,500,051.87	\$126,273.92	\$73,411,003.43
Auxiliary Services	\$34,570,442.56	\$47,590,629.95	\$0.00	\$9,398,600.00	\$0.00	\$91,559,672.51
General Administrative Services	\$29,288,934.41	\$8,376,658.69	\$0.00	\$7,174,432.80	\$3,502.12	\$44,843,528.02
Capital Outlay	\$4,796,502.63	\$14,765,512.20	\$0.00	\$23,942,071.00	\$905,063.31	\$44,409,149.14
Debt Service	\$302,546.32	\$810,460.41	\$24,468,570.33	\$5,488,127.51	\$0.00	\$31,069,704.57
Other Expenditures	\$6,572,873.91	\$17,284,344.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$454,404.00	\$24,311,622.47
<b>Total Expenditures:</b>	<b>\$486,865,029.13</b>	<b>\$212,732,604.07</b>	<b>\$24,468,570.33</b>	<b>\$63,920,610.80</b>	<b>\$4,561,072.57</b>	<b>\$792,547,886.90</b>
<b>Other Fund Sources (Uses)</b>						
Other Fund Sources:	\$36,458,108.08	\$6,664,277.89	\$28,252,702.71	\$3,644,115.62	\$173,616.36	\$75,192,820.66
Other Fund Uses:	\$23,844,954.50	\$8,185,693.97	\$599,908.37	\$26,468,610.26	\$329,543.04	\$59,428,710.14
<b>Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):</b>	<b>\$12,613,153.58</b>	<b>(\$1,521,416.08)</b>	<b>\$27,652,794.34</b>	<b>(\$22,824,494.64)</b>	<b>(\$155,926.68)</b>	<b>\$15,764,110.52</b>
<b>Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:</b>	<b>\$25,889,808.00</b>	<b>(\$4,857,852.68)</b>	<b>\$6,371,760.24</b>	<b>(\$10,294,036.06)</b>	<b>(\$807,413.17)</b>	<b>\$16,302,266.33</b>
<b>Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:</b>	<b>\$106,795,392.85</b>	<b>\$32,583,866.16</b>	<b>\$44,947,842.88</b>	<b>\$177,643,208.84</b>	<b>\$3,634,435.40</b>	<b>\$365,604,746.13</b>
<b>Ending Fund Balance - September 30:</b>	<b>\$132,685,200.85</b>	<b>\$27,726,013.48</b>	<b>\$51,319,603.12</b>	<b>\$167,349,172.78</b>	<b>\$2,827,022.23</b>	<b>\$381,907,012.46</b>

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.